

32 Ct. Cases 626/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. CHANDNI W/O SANJAY
(Chhawla)

04.06.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. M.K. Padhee, Ld. Counsel for BSES.
None for the accused.

As per the report on the summons issued to the accused, the same could not be executed as the accused could not be traced and that no pole number was found mentioned on the BSES poles.

The AR for the complainant seeks time to verify the same.

Put up for filing verification report on **26.09.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
04.06.2025