

21 Ct. Cases 626/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. CHANDNI W/O SANJAY
PS Chhawla

26.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. M K Padhee, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

Verification report filed. Same be taken on record.

The counsel for the complainant submits that as per the verification report, the actual name of the husband of the accused was found to be Mahesh and not Sanjay. It is further submitted that the correct and complete address of the premises in question is Plot No. 5, GF & FF, Prem Nagar Basti, Rewla Khanpur, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043.

Amended memo of parties, reflecting the aforesaid, is filed. The same is taken on record.

The Ahlmad is directed to rectify the title of the case as well as the address of the premises in question, as per the amended memo of parties.

Issue fresh summons to the accused **Chandni W/o Mahesh, R/o Plot No. 5, GF & FF, Prem Nagar Basti, Rewla Khanpur, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043** on filing of PF returnable for 16.03.2026. The process be executed through the concerned SHO.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
26.09.2025